STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE ID:309 BUS: 19-937

Run ID:
Run Description:

HOW 001
TO HOMRD M5 (KI NG POWER UP

Stop Time Stop Location

07:36 AM METRO BASE

08:12 AM HOSEA L WILLIAMS DR NE, 30317 & SPENCE AVE NE, 30317
08:16 AM MEMORIAL DR SE, 30317 & 1ST AVE SE, 30317

08:20 AM SISSON AVE NE,30317 & WISTERIA WAY NE,30317

08:24 AM HOSEA L WILLIAMS DR NE, 30317 & ROCKYFORD RD NE, 30317
08:27 AM BIXBY ST SE,30317 & ELEANOR ST SE,30317

08:29 AM KIRKWOOD RD NE,30317 & HALLMAN ST NE,30317

08:30 AM HOWARD ST NE, 30317 & TROTTI ST NE, 30317

08:33 AM 1800 MEMORIAL DR SE,30317 @ ARBORS EAST ATLANTA
08:35 AM DIXIE ST SE,30317 & WYMAN ST SE,30317

08:38 AM ANNISTON AVE SE, 30317 & WOODBINE AVE SE, 30317

08:41 AM MARONA ST NE,30307 & WESLEY AVE NE,30307

08:43 AM HOSEA L WILLIAMS DR NE, 30317 & MONTGOMERY ST NE, 30307
08:45 AM LA FRANCE ST NE, 30307 & HUTCHINSON ST NE, 30307

08:47 AM CAROLINE ST NE, 30307 & MARION PL NE, 30307

08:55 AM SCHOOL: HOWARD MS

09:08 AM METRO BASE

Run ID: HOW 101

Run Description:

FROM HOMARD M5 (KING) POMER UP

Stop Time Stop Location

03:46 PM Deadhead - METRO BASE

03:46 PM METRO BASE

04:15 PM SCHOOL: HOWARD MS

04:38 PM CAROLINE ST NE, 30307 & MARION PL NE, 30307

04:40 PM LA FRANCE ST NE, 30307 & HUTCHINSON ST NE, 30307

04:42 PM HOSEA L WILLIAMS DR NE, 30317 & MONTGOMERY ST NE, 30307
04:44 PM MARONA ST NE,30307 & WESLEY AVE NE,30307

04:47 PM ANNISTON AVE SE, 30317 & WOODBINE AVE SE, 30317

04:48 PM DIXIE ST SE,30317 & WYMAN ST SE,30317

04:52 PM 1800 MEMORIAL DR SE,30317 @ ARBORS EAST ATLANTA
04:56 PM HOWARD ST NE, 30317 & TROTTI ST NE, 30317

04:57 PM KIRKWOOD RD NE,30317 & HALLMAN ST NE,30317

04:59 PM BIXBY ST SE,30317 & ELEANOR ST SE,30317

05:01 PM HOSEA L WILLIAMS DR NE, 30317 & ROCKYFORD RD NE, 30317
05:05 PM SISSON AVE NE,30317 & WISTERIA WAY NE,30317

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

05:09 PM MEMORIAL DR SE, 30317 & 1ST AVE SE, 30317
05:12 PM HOSEA L WILLIAMS DR NE, 30317 & SPENCE AVE NE, 30317
05:33 PM METRO BASE

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE ID:310 BUS: 19-920

Run ID:
Run Description:

HOW 002
TO HOMRD M5 (KI NG POWER UP

Stop Time Stop Location

07:33 AM METRO BASE

08:07 AM CLUB PL SE, 30317 & MEMORIAL DR SE, 30317

08:11 AM E LAKE BLVD SE & LAKESIDE VILLAGE DR SE

08:12 AM E LAKE BLVD SE, 30317 & HILLSIDE VILLAGE DR SE, 30317
08:15 AM 2173 GLENWOOD AVE SE,30316

08:17 AM 711 FAYETTEVILLE RD SE,30316 @ VILLAGES OF E LAKE
08:21 AM BRAEBURN CIR SE, 30316 & SETTLE CIR SE, 30316

08:23 AM CLIFTON RD SE,30316 & CECILE AVE SE,30316

08:24 AM FLAT SHOALS RD SE, 30316 & FLAT SHOALS WAY SE, 30316
08:26 AM BOULDERCREST DR SE, 30316 & WINHFIELD AVE SE, 30316
08:30 AM FAYETTEVILLE RD SE, 30316 & MARY DELL DR SE, 30316
08:33 AM FLAT SHOALS RD SE, 30316 & LEAH LN SE, 30316

08:38 AM EASTSIDE AVE SE,30316 & VAN VLECK AVE SE,30316

08:39 AM VAN EPPS ST SE, 30316 & MAYNARD TER SE, 30316

08:41 AM MAY AVE SE,30316 & PASLEY AVE SE,30316

08:42 AM BLAKE AVE SE,30316 & GLENWOOD AVE SE,30316

08:44 AM MCPHERSON AVE SE,30316 & PATTERSON AVE SE,30316
08:46 AM 1237 MEMORIAL DR SE, 30316 @ MADISON PARK TOWNHOMES
08:55 AM SCHOOL: HOWARD MS

09:08 AM METRO BASE

Run ID: HOW 102

Run Description:

FROM HOMRD M5 (KI NG POAER UP

Stop Time Stop Location

03:46 PM Deadhead - METRO BASE

03:46 PM METRO BASE

04:15 PM SCHOOL: HOWARD MS

04:37 PM 1237 MEMORIAL DR SE, 30316 @ MADISON PARK TOWNHOMES
04:41 PM MCPHERSON AVE SE,30316 & PATTERSON AVE SE,30316
04:43 PM BLAKE AVE SE,30316 & GLENWOOD AVE SE,30316

04:44 PM MAY AVE SE,30316 & PASLEY AVE SE,30316

04:46 PM VAN EPPS ST SE, 30316 & MAYNARD TER SE, 30316

04:49 PM EASTSIDE AVE SE,30316 & VAN VLECK AVE SE,30316

04:52 PM FLAT SHOALS RD SE, 30316 & LEAH LN SE, 30316

04:57 PM FAYETTEVILLE RD SE, 30316 & MARY DELL DR SE, 30316
05:01 PM BOULDERCREST DR SE, 30316 & WINHFIELD AVE SE, 30316

Page



05:03 PM
05:05 PM
05:06 PM
05:13 PM
05:16 PM
05:17 PM
05:18 PM
05:21 PM
05:41 PM

STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

FLAT SHOALS RD SE, 30316 & FLAT SHOALS WAY SE, 30316
CLIFTON RD SE,30316 & CECILE AVE SE,30316

BRAEBURN CIR SE, 30316 & SETTLE CIR SE, 30316

711 FAYETTEVILLE RD SE,30316 @ VILLAGES OF E LAKE
2173 GLENWOOD AVE SE,30316

E LAKE BLVD SE, 30317 & HILLSIDE VILLAGE DR SE, 30317
E LAKE BLVD SE & LAKESIDE VILLAGE DR SE

CLUB PL SE, 30317 & MEMORIAL DR SE, 30317

METRO BASE

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE ID: 311 BUS: 21-024

Run ID:
Run Description:

HOW 003
TO HOMRD M5 (KI NG POWER UP

Stop Time Stop Location

07:44 AM METRO BASE

08:13 AM BENTEEN PARK DR SE,30315 & PARK TRCE SE,30315
08:14 AM CUSTER AVE SE, 30316 & BRUCE CIR SE, 30316

08:15 AM NAPIER ST SE, 30316 & WOODLAND AVE SE, 30316
08:19 AM CUSTER AVE SE, 30316 & HEIGHTS PARK DR SE, 30316
08:21 AM MORELAND DR SE, 30315 & WOODLAND AVE SE, 30316
08:22 AM MORELAND DR SE,30315 & WELLSWOOD DR SE,30315
08:22 AM FISHER RD SE,30315 & MORELAND DR SE,30315

08:23 AM 752 MCDONOUGH BLVD SE, 30315

08:24 AM FEDERAL TER SE,30315 & FUNSTON AVE SE,30315
08:25 AM FEDERAL TER SE, 30315 & GAULT ST SE, 30315

08:27 AM ERIC ST SE, 30315 & ELVIRA ST SE, 30315

08:29 AM DALTON ST SE, 30315 & HILL ST SE, 30315

08:35 AM 125 MILTON AVE SE, 30315 @ THE VERGE APTS

08:38 AM 55 MILTON AVE SE, 30315 @ THE AVENUE APTS (BUILDING)
08:42 AM BOULEVARD SE, 30315 & CASANOVA ST SE, 30315
08:43 AM 1326 BENTEEN WAY SE, 30315

08:45 AM BENTEEN AVE SE,30312 & SCHUYLER AVE SE,30312
08:47 AM ATLANTA AVE SE, 30312 & BOULEVARD SE, 30312
08:48 AM BOULEVARD SE, 30312 & UNITED AVE SE, 30312

08:55 AM SCHOOL: HOWARD MS

09:08 AM METRO BASE

Run ID: HOW 103

Run Description:

FROM HOMRD M5 (KI NG POAER UP

Stop Time Stop Location

03:46 PM Deadhead - METRO BASE

03:46 PM METRO BASE

04:15 PM SCHOOL: HOWARD MS

04:38 PM BOULEVARD SE, 30312 & UNITED AVE SE, 30312
04:41 PM ATLANTA AVE SE, 30312 & BOULEVARD SE, 30312
04:44 PM BENTEEN AVE SE,30312 & SCHUYLER AVE SE,30312
04:47 PM 1326 BENTEEN WAY SE, 30315

04:51 PM BOULEVARD SE, 30315 & CASANOVA ST SE, 30315
04:58 PM 55 MILTON AVE SE, 30315 @ THE AVENUE APTS (BUILDING)
04:59 PM 125 MILTON AVE SE, 30315 @ THE VERGE APTS

Page



05:01 PM
05:03 PM
05:05 PM
05:07 PM
05:10 PM
05:13 PM
05:13 PM
05:18 PM
05:20 PM
05:24 PM
05:29 PM
05:32 PM
05:45 PM

STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

DALTON ST SE, 30315 & HILL ST SE, 30315

ERIC ST SE, 30315 & ELVIRA ST SE, 30315

FEDERAL TER SE, 30315 & GAULT ST SE, 30315
FEDERAL TER SE,30315 & FUNSTON AVE SE,30315

752 MCDONOUGH BLVD SE, 30315

FISHER RD SE,30315 & MORELAND DR SE,30315
MORELAND DR SE,30315 & WELLSWOOD DR SE,30315
MORELAND DR SE, 30315 & WOODLAND AVE SE, 30316
CUSTER AVE SE, 30316 & HEIGHTS PARK DR SE, 30316
NAPIER ST SE, 30316 & WOODLAND AVE SE, 30316
CUSTER AVE SE, 30316 & BRUCE CIR SE, 30316
BENTEEN PARK DR SE,30315 & PARK TRCE SE,30315
METRO BASE

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE ID:312 BUS: 19-940

Run ID:
Run Description:

HOW 004
TO HOMRD M5 (KI NG POWER UP

Stop Time Stop Location

07:43 AM METRO BASE

08:11 AM GLENWOOD AVE SE, 30316 & MUSE ST SE, 30312
08:11 AM CHESTER AVE SE, 30312 & GLENWOOD AVE SE,30316
08:13 AM STOVALL ST SE & SANDERS AVE SE,30316

08:18 AM ELOISE ST SE,30312 & ORMEWOOD AVE SE,30312
08:20 AM CHARLES BANK AVE SE, 30312 & UNITED AVE SE, 30312
08:24 AM UNITED AVE SE, 30312 & TRESTLETREE CT SE, 30312
08:27 AM UNITED AVE SE, 30316 & VILLA CT SE, 30316

08:29 AM DELMAR AVE SE, 30316 & ORMEWOOD TER SE, 30316
08:32 AM DELAWARE AVE SE, 30316 & GILBERT ST SE, 30316
08:32 AM GRACEWOOD AVE SE, 30316 & MORELAND AVE SE, 30316
08:37 AM HARDEE ST NE, 30307 & KENSINGTON ST NE, 30307
08:39 AM CLEVELAND ST SE, 30316 & WYLIE ST SE, 30316

08:41 AM STOVALL ST SE,30316 & CUMMINGS ST SE,30316
08:44 AM KENYON ST SE, 30316 & WYLIE ST SE, 30316

08:48 AM MCDONALD ST SE, 30312 & CAMERON ST SE, 30312
08:49 AM BEREAN AVE SE,30316 & GASKILL ST SE,30316

08:55 AM SCHOOL: HOWARD MS

09:08 AM METRO BASE

Run ID: HOW 104

Run Description:

FROM HOMARD M5 (KING) POWER UP

Stop Time Stop Location

03:46 PM Deadhead - METRO BASE

03:46 PM METRO BASE

04:15 PM SCHOOL: HOWARD MS

04:34 PM BEREAN AVE SE,30316 & GASKILL ST SE,30316

04:36 PM MCDONALD ST SE, 30312 & CAMERON ST SE, 30312
04:39 PM KENYON ST SE, 30316 & WYLIE ST SE, 30316

04:41 PM STOVALL ST SE,30316 & CUMMINGS ST SE,30316
04:43 PM CLEVELAND ST SE, 30316 & WYLIE ST SE, 30316
04:46 PM HARDEE ST NE, 30307 & KENSINGTON ST NE, 30307
04:53 PM GRACEWOOD AVE SE, 30316 & MORELAND AVE SE, 30316
04:55 PM DELAWARE AVE SE, 30316 & GILBERT ST SE, 30316
04:57 PM DELMAR AVE SE, 30316 & ORMEWOOD TER SE, 30316
04:59 PM UNITED AVE SE, 30316 & VILLA CT SE, 30316

Page



05:02 PM
05:02 PM
05:03 PM
05:08 PM
05:12 PM
05:17 PM
05:31 PM

STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

UNITED AVE SE, 30312 & TRESTLETREE CT SE, 30312
CHARLES BANK AVE SE, 30312 & UNITED AVE SE, 30312
ELOISE ST SE,30312 & ORMEWOOD AVE SE,30312
STOVALL ST SE & SANDERS AVE SE,30316

CHESTER AVE SE, 30312 & GLENWOOD AVE SE,30316
GLENWOOD AVE SE, 30316 & MUSE ST SE, 30312
METRO BASE

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE ID:313 BUS: 24-014

Run ID:
Run Description:

HOW 005
TO HOMRD M5 (KI NG POWER UP

Stop Time Stop Location

08:13 AM METRO BASE

08:37 AM FERN AVE SE,30315 & VANIRA AVE SE,30315
08:38 AM HAYGOOD AVE SE,30315 & LIMAN AVE SE,30315
08:39 AM BOYNTON AVE SE, 30315 & FERN AVE SE, 30315
08:39 AM HAYGOOD AVE SE,30315 & VIOLET ST SE,30315
08:41 AM GRANT TER SE, 30315 & TUSKEGEE ST SE, 30315
08:43 AM GRANT ST SE, 30315 & KENDRICK AVE SE, 30315
08:44 AM ATLANTA AVE SE, 30315 & GRANT ST SE, 30315
08:55 AM SCHOOL: HOWARD MS

09:08 AM METRO BASE

Run ID: HOW 105

Run Description:

FROM HOMRD M5 (KI NG POAER UP

Stop Time Stop Location

03:46 PM Deadhead - METRO BASE

03:46 PM METRO BASE

04:15 PM SCHOOL: HOWARD MS

04:38 PM ATLANTA AVE SE, 30315 & GRANT ST SE, 30315
04:39 PM GRANT ST SE, 30315 & KENDRICK AVE SE, 30315
04:41 PM GRANT TER SE, 30315 & TUSKEGEE ST SE, 30315
04:42 PM HAYGOOD AVE SE,30315 & VIOLET ST SE,30315
04:43 PM BOYNTON AVE SE, 30315 & FERN AVE SE, 30315
04:43 PM HAYGOOD AVE SE,30315 & LIMAN AVE SE,30315
04:45 PM FERN AVE SE,30315 & VANIRA AVE SE,30315
04:54 PM METRO BASE

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE ID: 314 BUS: 24-029

Run ID:
Run Description:

HOW 006
TO HOMRD M5 (KI NG POWER UP

Stop Time Stop Location

08:08 AM METRO BASE

08:31 AM WASHINGTON ST SW, 30315 & HATCHER AVE SW, 30315
08:34 AM WASHINGTON ST SW, 30315 & POPE ST SW, 30315
08:35 AM ATLANTA AVE SW, 30315 & WASHINGTON ST SW, 30315
08:39 AM HILL ST SE, 30315 & ORMOND ST SE, 30315

08:40 AM GRANT TER SE, 30315 & LITTLE ST SE, 30315

08:40 AM CONNALLY ST SE, 30315 & ORMOND ST SE, 30315

08:42 AM LITTLE ST SE, 30315 & MARTIN ST SE, 30315

08:44 AM FRASER ST SE, 30315 & ORMOND ST SE, 30315

08:45 AM HANK AARON DR SW, 30315 & ORMOND ST SE, 30315
08:45 AM CREW ST SW, 30315 & ORMOND ST SW, 30315

08:55 AM SCHOOL: HOWARD MS

09:08 AM METRO BASE

Run ID: HOW 106

Run Description:

FROM HOMARD M5 (KING) POWER UP

Stop Time Stop Location

03:46 PM Deadhead - METRO BASE

03:46 PM METRO BASE

04:15 PM SCHOOL: HOWARD MS

04:39 PM CREW ST SW, 30315 & ORMOND ST SW, 30315

04:42 PM HANK AARON DR SW, 30315 & ORMOND ST SE, 30315
04:44 PM FRASER ST SE, 30315 & ORMOND ST SE, 30315

04:44 PM LITTLE ST SE, 30315 & MARTIN ST SE, 30315

04:46 PM CONNALLY ST SE, 30315 & ORMOND ST SE, 30315

04:47 PM GRANT TER SE, 30315 & LITTLE ST SE, 30315

04:50 PM HILL ST SE, 30315 & ORMOND ST SE, 30315

04:55 PM ATLANTA AVE SW, 30315 & WASHINGTON ST SW, 30315
04:58 PM WASHINGTON ST SW, 30315 & POPE ST SW, 30315
05:01 PM WASHINGTON ST SW, 30315 & HATCHER AVE SW, 30315
05:10 PM METRO BASE

Page

10



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE ID: 315 BUS: 16-809

Run ID:
Run Description:

HOW 007
TO HOMRD M5 (KI NG POWER UP

Stop Time Stop Location

08:06 AM METRO BASE

08:30 AM ADAMSON ST SW, 30315 & DOANE ST SW, 30315

08:31 AM HENDRIX AVE SW, 30315 & COOPER ST SW, 30315
08:32 AM BASS ST SW, 30315 & FORMWALT ST SW, 30315

08:33 AM COOPER ST SW,30315 & LOVE ST SW,30315

08:34 AM BASS ST SW, 30310 & IRA ST SW, 30310

08:36 AM GLENN ST SW, 30312 & HUMPHRIES ST SW, 30312
08:38 AM GLENN ST SW, 30312 & IRA ST SW, 30312

08:39 AM GLENN ST SW, 30312 & WINDSOR ST SW, 30312

08:39 AM FORMWALT ST SW, 30312 & GLENN ST SW, 30312
08:40 AM FORMWALT ST SW,30312 & RICHARDSON ST SW, 30312
08:42 AM FORMWALT ST SW, 30312 & FULTON ST SW, 30312
08:45 AM MARTIN ST SE, 30312 & RICHARDSON ST SE, 30312
08:47 AM 100 FULTON ST SE, 30312 @ THE VICTORY AT SUMMERHILL APTS
08:55 AM SCHOOL: HOWARD MS

09:08 AM METRO BASE

Run ID: HOW 107

Run Description:

FROM HOMRD M5 (KI NG POAER UP

Stop Time Stop Location

03:46 PM Deadhead - METRO BASE

03:46 PM METRO BASE

04:15 PM SCHOOL: HOWARD MS

04:37 PM 100 FULTON ST SE, 30312 @ THE VICTORY AT SUMMERHILL APTS
04:39 PM MARTIN ST SE, 30312 & RICHARDSON ST SE, 30312
04:45 PM FORMWALT ST SW, 30312 & FULTON ST SW, 30312
04:45 PM FORMWALT ST SW,30312 & RICHARDSON ST SW,30312
04:47 PM FORMWALT ST SW, 30312 & GLENN ST SW, 30312
04:49 PM GLENN ST SW, 30312 & WINDSOR ST SW, 30312

04:50 PM GLENN ST SW, 30312 & IRA ST SW, 30312

04:52 PM GLENN ST SW, 30312 & HUMPHRIES ST SW, 30312
04:55 PM BASS ST SW, 30310 & IRA ST SW, 30310

04:58 PM COOPER ST SW,30315 & LOVE ST SW,30315

04:58 PM BASS ST SW, 30315 & FORMWALT ST SW, 30315

05:00 PM HENDRIX AVE SW, 30315 & COOPER ST SW, 30315
05:01 PM ADAMSON ST SW, 30315 & DOANE ST SW, 30315

Page

11



05:09 PM

STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

METRO BASE

Page

12



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE ID:316 BUS: 24-023
Run ID: HOW 008
Run Description: TO HOMARD MBS (KI NG POWER UP
Stop Time Stop Location
08:07 AM METRO BASE
08:30 AM GLENN ST SW, 30312 & MCDANIEL ST SW, 30312
08:34 AM FULTON ST SW, 30312 & MCDANIEL ST SW, 30312
08:39 AM COOPER ST SW, 30312 & GLENN ST SW, 30312
08:43 AM MARTIN ST SE, 30312 & GLENN ST SE, 30312
08:45 AM CONNALLY ST SE, 30315 & GEORGIA AVE SE, 30312
08:47 AM MILLEDGE AVE SE, 30312 & MILLEDGE PL SE, 30312
08:55 AM SCHOOL: HOWARD MS
09:08 AM METRO BASE
Run ID: HOW 108
Run Description: FROM HOMARD M5 (KI NG POWER UP
Stop Time Stop Location
03:46 PM Deadhead - METRO BASE
03:46 PM METRO BASE
04:15 PM SCHOOL: HOWARD MS
04:37 PM MILLEDGE AVE SE, 30312 & MILLEDGE PL SE, 30312
04:40 PM CONNALLY ST SE, 30315 & GEORGIA AVE SE, 30312
04:43 PM MARTIN ST SE, 30312 & GLENN ST SE, 30312
04:47 PM COOPER ST SW, 30312 & GLENN ST SW, 30312
04:52 PM FULTON ST SW, 30312 & MCDANIEL ST SW, 30312
04:53 PM GLENN ST SW, 30312 & MCDANIEL ST SW, 30312
05:01 PM METRO BASE

Page

13



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE ID:317 BUS: 19-931

Run ID:
Run Description:

HOW 009
TO HOMRD M5 POWNER UP

Stop Time Stop Location

07:36 AM METRO BASE

08:12 AM 1925 MONROE DR NE (THE GABLES @ MIDTOWN)

08:13 AM MONROE DR NE & MONROE PL NE (MONROE PLACE APTS)
08:15 AM MANCHESTER ST NE,30324 & BISMARK RD NE,30324

08:19 AM PIEDMONT AVE NE,30324 & ROCK SPRINGS RD NE,30324
08:22 AM 230 WESTMINSTER DR NE,30309

08:26 AM BEVERLY RD NE, 30309 & W PEACHTREE ST NE, 30309
08:29 AM 16TH ST NW, 30309 & W PEACHTREE ST NW, 30309

08:32 AM 22 14TH ST NW,30309

08:34 AM 222 12TH ST NE,30309

08:36 AM 10TH ST NE, 30309 & MYRTLE ST NE, 30309

08:39 AM 923 PEACHTREE ST NE, 30309 @ METROPOLIS APT BLDG (ENTRNCE)
08:42 AM 4TH ST NE,30308 & PENN AVE NE,30308

08:44 AM NORTH AVE NE, 30308 & PEACHTREE ST NE, 30308

08:46 AM COURTLAND ST NE, 30308 & RENAISSANCE PKY NE, 30308
08:49 AM PINE ST NE, 30308 & PINE ST NE, 30308

08:52 AM HIGHLAND AVE NE,30312 & PARKWAY DR NE,30312

08:55 AM SCHOOL: HOWARD MS

09:08 AM METRO BASE

Run ID: HOW 109

Run Description:

FROM TO HOWARD M5 POVER UP

Stop Time Stop Location

03:46 PM Deadhead - METRO BASE

03:46 PM METRO BASE

04:15 PM SCHOOL: HOWARD MS

04:33 PM HIGHLAND AVE NE,30312 & PARKWAY DR NE,30312

04:35 PM PINE ST NE, 30308 & PINE ST NE, 30308

04:38 PM COURTLAND ST NE, 30308 & RENAISSANCE PKY NE, 30308
04:41 PM NORTH AVE NE, 30308 & PEACHTREE ST NE, 30308

04:43 PM 4TH ST NE,30308 & PENN AVE NE,30308

04:46 PM 923 PEACHTREE ST NE, 30309 @ METROPOLIS APT BLDG (ENTRNCE)
04:47 PM 10TH ST NE, 30309 & MYRTLE ST NE, 30309

04:50 PM 222 12TH ST NE,30309

04:55 PM 22 14TH ST NW,30309

04:58 PM 16TH ST NW, 30309 & W PEACHTREE ST NW, 30309

Page

14



05:01 PM
05:05 PM
05:11 PM
05:12 PM
05:17 PM
05:21 PM
05:43 PM

STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

BEVERLY RD NE, 30309 & W PEACHTREE ST NE, 30309

230 WESTMINSTER DR NE,30309

PIEDMONT AVE NE,30324 & ROCK SPRINGS RD NE,30324
MANCHESTER ST NE,30324 & BISMARK RD NE,30324
MONROE DR NE & MONROE PL NE (MONROE PLACE APTS)
1925 MONROE DR NE (THE GABLES @ MIDTOWN)

METRO BASE

Page

15



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE ID:318 BUS: 21-009

Run ID:
Run Description:

HOW 010
TO HOMRD M5 POWNER UP

Stop Time Stop Location

07:44 AM METRO BASE

08:18 AM MCLENDON AVE NE & CONNECTICUT AVE NE

08:19 AM HARRIETT AVE NE,30307 & HARDENDORF AVE NE,30307

08:24 AM HARALSON AVE NE & DEKALB AVE NE

08:26 AM EUCLID AVE NE & WAVERLY WAY NE

08:29 AM JOHN WESLEY DOBBS AVE NE, 30312 & SAMPSON ST NE, 30312
08:32 AM 821 RALPH MCGILL BLVD @ FREEDOM HEIGHTS APTS (ENTRANCE)
08:35 AM GLEN IRIS DR NE,30308 & MORGAN ST NE,30308

08:36 AM GLEN IRIS DR NE,30308 & RANKIN ST NE,30308

08:37 AM EAST AVE NE,30312 & GLEN IRIS DR NE,30312

08:39 AM EDGEWOOD AVE SE,30312 & HOWELL ST NE,30312

08:40 AM BOULEVARD SE,30312 & CHAMBERLAIN ST SE,30312

08:42 AM DECATUR ST SE,30312 & HILL ST SE,30312

08:44 AM FORT ST SE,30312 & MARTIN LUTHER KING JR DR SE,30312
08:46 AM MARTIN ST SE,30312 & WOODWARD AVE SE,30312_CAPITOL APTS
08:48 AM KELLY ST SE, 30312 & WOODWARD AVE SE, 30312

08:48 AM 275 MEMORIAL DR SE, 30312 @ GEORGE APT BLDG (ENTRANCE)
08:55 AM SCHOOL: HOWARD MS

09:08 AM METRO BASE

Run ID: HOW 110

Run Description:

FROM TO HOWARD M5 POVER UP

Stop Time Stop Location

03:46 PM Deadhead - METRO BASE

03:46 PM METRO BASE

04:15 PM SCHOOL: HOWARD MS

04:35 PM 275 MEMORIAL DR SE, 30312 @ GEORGE APT BLDG (ENTRANCE)
04:37 PM KELLY ST SE, 30312 & WOODWARD AVE SE, 30312

04:39 PM MARTIN ST SE,30312 & WOODWARD AVE SE,30312_CAPITOL APTS
04:41 PM FORT ST SE,30312 & MARTIN LUTHER KING JR DR SE,30312
04:44 PM DECATUR ST SE,30312 & HILL ST SE,30312

04:47 PM BOULEVARD SE,30312 & CHAMBERLAIN ST SE,30312

04:49 PM EDGEWOOD AVE SE,30312 & HOWELL ST NE,30312

04:52 PM EAST AVE NE,30312 & GLEN IRIS DR NE,30312

04:53 PM GLEN IRIS DR NE,30308 & RANKIN ST NE,30308

04:53 PM GLEN IRIS DR NE,30308 & MORGAN ST NE,30308

Page

16



04:56 PM
05:01 PM
05:05 PM
05:08 PM
05:14 PM
05:15 PM
05:34 PM

STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

821 RALPH MCGILL BLVD @ FREEDOM HEIGHTS APTS (ENTRANCE)
JOHN WESLEY DOBBS AVE NE, 30312 & SAMPSON ST NE, 30312
EUCLID AVE NE & WAVERLY WAY NE

HARALSON AVE NE & DEKALB AVE NE

HARRIETT AVE NE,30307 & HARDENDORF AVE NE,30307
MCLENDON AVE NE & CONNECTICUT AVE NE

METRO BASE

Page

17



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE ID: 319 BUS: 19-961
Run ID: HOW 011
Run Description: TO HOMRD M5 POVER UP
Stop Time Stop Location
07:35 AM METRO BASE
08:11 AM MARKAN DR NE,30306 & ROCK SPRINGS CIR NE,30306
08:13 AM 1575 BARCLAY PL NE,30306
08:17 AM KAY LN NE & HELEN DR NE
08:24 AM 913 BRIARCLIFF RD NE,30306
08:28 AM ROSEDALE DR NE,30306 & BRIARCLIFF TER NE,30306
08:32 AM PONCE DE LEON PL NE,30306 & VIRGINIA CIR NE,30306
08:36 AM 505 COURTLAND ST NE, 30308
08:38 AM KENNESAW AVE NE,30308 & NORTH AVE NE,30308
08:41 AM 585 BOULEVARD NE, 30308 APT BLDG (ENTRANCE)
08:44 AM 398 PARKWAY DR NE, 30312 APT BLDG
08:44 AM BOULEVARD NE,30308 & WABASH AVE NE,30312
08:45 AM ANGIER AVE NE, 30308 & BOULEVARD NE, 30308
08:47 AM 490 ANGIER AVE NE, 30308
08:49 AM 639 PARKWAY DR NE
08:50 AM PARKWAY DR NE,30308 & PINE ST NE,30308
08:52 AM ANGIER AVE NE, 30308 & GLEN IRIS DR NE, 30308
08:55 AM SCHOOL: HOWARD MS
09:08 AM METRO BASE
Run ID: HOW 111
Run Description: FROM TO HOMRD M5 PONER UP
Stop Time Stop Location
03:46 PM Deadhead - METRO BASE
03:46 PM METRO BASE
04:15 PM SCHOOL: HOWARD MS
04:34 PM ANGIER AVE NE, 30308 & GLEN IRIS DR NE, 30308
04:37 PM PARKWAY DR NE,30308 & PINE ST NE,30308
04:37 PM 639 PARKWAY DR NE
04:41 PM 490 ANGIER AVE NE,30308
04:42 PM ANGIER AVE NE, 30308 & BOULEVARD NE, 30308
04:44 PM BOULEVARD NE,30308 & WABASH AVE NE,30312
04:45 PM 398 PARKWAY DR NE, 30312 APT BLDG
04:47 PM 585 BOULEVARD NE, 30308 APT BLDG (ENTRANCE)
04:50 PM KENNESAW AVE NE,30308 & NORTH AVE NE,30308
04:52 PM 505 COURTLAND ST NE, 30308

Page

18



04:53 PM
04:57 PM
04:58 PM
05:03 PM
05:07 PM
05:10 PM
05:32 PM

STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

PONCE DE LEON PL NE,30306 & VIRGINIA CIR NE,30306
ROSEDALE DR NE,30306 & BRIARCLIFF TER NE,30306
913 BRIARCLIFF RD NE,30306

KAY LN NE & HELEN DR NE

1575 BARCLAY PL NE,30306

MARKAN DR NE,30306 & ROCK SPRINGS CIR NE,30306
METRO BASE

Page

19



